
GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH 
ABSTRACT 

Agriculture Department - Budget Estimates 2018-19 – Budget Release Order for an amount of Rs. 1,23,53,000/- 
(Rupees One Crore Twenty  Three Lakhs Fity Three Thousand only) for implementation of GOI scheme of National 
Food Security Mission (NFSM) (Cotton, Mesta, Sugarcane) during the FY 2018-19– Revised Administrative Sanction -
Orders – Issued. 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

AGRICULTURE AND COOPERATION (AGRI.III) DEPARTMENT 
G.O.RT.No. 731                                                                                                                                                   Dated: 12-10-2018 

                Read the Following:- 
1 .From the Special Commissioner of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur, Lr.No.AGC02-16029/1/2018NFSM-   
    AGRHOD, Dated. 04.06.2018. 
2. G.O.Rt.No.1366, Finance (FMU-A&C, AHDDF & CS) Department, Dated.01.07.2018. 
3. G.O.Rt.No.479, A&C (Agri.III) Dept., dt.04.07.2018. 
4. From the Special Commissioner of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur, Lr.No. AGC02-16029/1/2018-NFSM- 
    AGRHOD, Dated: 09.08.2018 

ORDER:- 
In the circumstances reported by the Special Commissioner of Agriculture A.P., Guntur in the reference 4th  

read above and in pursuance of the revised B.R.O. issued in reference 2nd read above, Government hereby accord 
revised administrative sanction for an amount of Rs.1,23,53,000/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty Three Lakhs Fity Three 
Thousand only) from the BE provisions 2018-19 in relaxation of quarterly regulation orders for implementation of GOI 
scheme of National Food Security Mission (NFSM) (Cotton, Mesta, Sugarcane) (GOI Share – Rs. 74.12 Lakhs + State 
Share – Rs. 49.41 Lakhs) under the following heads of accounts. 

(Rs. in Lakhs 
S.No. Head of Account Charged/  

Voted 
Provision in BE 
2018-19 

Additional 
Amounts 
Sanctioned

Amounts 
Reappro 
-priated 

Total 
Provision in 
BE 2018-19 

Amount  
Already  

Authorised 

Amount 
Authorised 

Now 

Balance 
Amount 
Available 

Scheme Name: National Food Security Mission 
Procedure of  Drawal of Funds: ADJUSTMENT TO PD ACCOUNT 
Drawing Officer: Concerned DDO 

1 2401008001206310312 V 9,272.78 0.00 0.00 9,272.78 2,019.07 57.22 7,166.49

2 2401007961235310312 V 633.32 0.00 0.00 633.32 175.18 4.89 453.25

3 2401008000606310312 V 6,181.85 0.00 0.00 6,181.85 429.98 38.15 1,601.37

4 2401007960635310312 V 422.21 0.00 0.00 422.21 1,366.05 3.26 4,777.65

5 2401007891235310312 V 2,043.36 0.00 0.00 2,043.36 116.79 12.01 302.16

6 2401007890635310312 V 1,362.24 0.00 0.00 1,362.24 286.65 8.00 1,067.59

Total 19,915.76 0.00 0.00 19,915.76 4,423.72 123.53 15,368.51

2   The Special Commissioner of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur shall take further necessary action, accordingly. 

3.  This order is issued with the concurrence of the Finance (FMU-A-C, AHDD&F,CS) Department vide their 
U.O.No.FIN01-38027/206/2018- SO(FMU(A&CACS))- FIN, dt.01.10.2018. 

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH) 
                                    

                                              B.RAJSEKHAR 
SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (FAC) 

To 
The Special Commissioner of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur. 

(P.T.O) 



:: 2 :: 
 
The Director of Treasuries & Accounts, A.P, Ibrahimpatnam, Vijayawada. 
The Pay & Accounts Officer, A.P., Ibrahimpatnam, Vijayawada. 
The Accountant General A.P., Hyderabad. 
Copy to: 
The Finance (FMU-A-C, AHDD&F, CS) Department. 
SF/SC 

 
//FORWARDED::BY ORDER// 

 
SECTION OFFICER 

 


